BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 3 MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LUA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST MAY 8, 2024 1988-40003 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID

NO, 1

\$586,529.00

neerill

1) EUBANK EXCAVATION LLC

\$171,577.00 \$583,194.70

2) SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

\$193,544.20

CALENDAR DAYS - 20/30

Amanda Carriage, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and formed

AMANDA CARRIAGE

NDA CARRIAGE

105912

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING TO SERVE COLITON SECTION 2. MAGNOLLA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LIA ENGINEERING, INC.

LJA ENGINEERIN D. FORREST MAY 8, 2024 1968-40003 (9.2)

			1800-10003 (8.2)			
		1) EUBANK EXCAVATION LLC		2) SOLID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 3 MUD 2 ITEMS						
1 FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR SECTIONS 3 MASS GRADING ITEMS, INCLUDES HIGH BANK, TOE, FLOWLINE AND FILL SITE FRONT OF LOT, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD, AND BACK OF LOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,194.90	\$8,194,90	\$8,000.00	\$6,000 00
2 SECTION 3 EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ON-SITE FILL AND GRADING OF DETENTION CHANNEL AND FILL AREAS (PER GRADING PLAN), INCLUDES SITE PREP. EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACING ONSITE AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	33878	\$3.95	\$133,818.10	\$4.40	\$149,063.20
3 CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER NECESSARY FOR EXCAVATION, INCLUDES ANY AND ALL METHODS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,006.50	\$4,006.50	\$6,000 00	\$6,000.00
4 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF DETENTION FACILITIES HIGH BANK, TOE, FLOW LINE AND FILL SITE FRONT OF LOT, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD, AND BACK OF LOT, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	t	\$5,940.50	\$5,940.50	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00
5 DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1965	\$5.00	\$9,825.00	\$3.40	\$6,681.00
MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 3 MUD 2 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$159,785.00		\$183,744.20
IISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
1 STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2 STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$40.00	\$0.00
3 STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00
4 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, TO BE CHIPPED AND HAULED OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$11,792.00	\$11,792.00	\$9,800,00	\$9,800.00
HISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$11,792.00		\$9,800.00
TERNATE BID NO. 1						,
1 OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATION MATERIAL GENERATED FROM CONSTRUCTION OF CHANNEL, SPOILS TO BE HAULED OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE WOODARD DEVELOPMENT, INCLUDES HAULING USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, STREET CLEANING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ANY ITEMS NECESSARY TO REMOVE SPOILS FROM THE WOODARD DEVELOPMENT, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 3 MUD 2 ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	33878	\$16,10	\$545,435.80	\$16.00	\$542,048 00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:				\$545,435.80		\$542,048.00
DDING SUMMARY						
TOTAL MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 3 MUD 2 ITEMS				\$159,785.00		\$183,744.20
STOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$11,792.00		\$9,800.00
TAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$171,577.00		\$193,544.20
ERNATE BID NO. 1						
AL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$171,577.00		\$193,544.20
DUCT MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 3 MUD 2 ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$133,818.10		-\$149,063.20
UBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$545,435.80		\$542,048.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$583,194.70		\$586,529,00